YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2072 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 2072 | 273 | 711 | 137 | 677 | 501 | 176 730 772 | 1003 ] 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 | 487 ] 1181 | 891
Unweighted Sample| 2072 | 285 ] 724 ] 130 | 699 | 505 | 178 818 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 | 498 | 1418 | 654

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-13 7-8
Feb May
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you
sympathise with more?
The Israeli side 16 16 35 8 12 32 5 12 9 27 22 11 8 11 21 24 15 18

The Palestinian side 28 29 12 42 38 12 51 36 40 16 29 30 54 34 18 21 34 22
Both sides equally 22 23 27 23 30 28 20 27 26 25 24 22 17 18 29 30 24 23
Not sure 34 31 26 27 19 29 24 25 25 32 24 38 21 37 32 24 27 37

At this time, do you think Israel should...

Continue to take military action 13 13 29 7 11 24 5 10 7 22 20 6 8 11 14 18 11 15
Stop and call a ceasefire 66 69 53 81 83 56 85 81 82 59 67 71 75 69 68 67 73 63
Don't know 21 18 18 12 7 20 10 8 11 20 13 23 17 21 18 14 16 22

Should Israel be prepared to enter into peace
negotiations with Hamas?
Should 66 70 65 77 82 67 80 78 80 67 74 67 72 67 71 73 74 65
Should not 11 8 17 6 8 12 3 9 5 12 11 5 5 7 9 10 7 9
Don't know 23 22 19 17 10 21 17 14 16 21 15 28 23 25 20 17 19 25

Should Hamas be prepared to enter into peace
negotiations with Israel?

Should 73 76 82 80 84 78 80 84 82 76 82 70 76 71 79 81 79 71

Should not 3 4 4 2 5 5 2 3 2 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5

Don't know 23 20 14 18 11 17 17 12 16 19 13 28 20 25 17 15 18 24
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

12-13
Feb
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you
sympathise with more?
The Israeli side 16
The Palestinian side 28
Both sides equally 22
Not sure 34

At this time, do you think Israel should...
Continue to take military action 13
Stop and call a ceasefire 66
Don't know 21

Should Israel be prepared to enter into peace
negotiations with Hamas?
Should 66
Should not 11
Don't know 23

Should Hamas be prepared to enter into peace
negotiations with Israel?
Should 73
Should not 3
Don't know 23

YouGov

Country Region in England Side sympathised more with
Rest of The The Both Not
Total | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London gsto Israeli |Palestin| sides
South R . . sure
side |ian side | equally
2072 1788 104 180 499 344 251 694 339 605 483 644
2072 1782 116 174 507 349 210 716 329 631 497 615
% % % % % % % % % % % %
7-8
May
16 16 15 16 18 19 15 15 100 0 0 0
29 28 26 39 26 28 41 26 0 100 0 0
23 23 18 26 21 21 20 28 0 0 100 0
31 32 40 20 36 32 24 31 0 0 0 100
13 13 15 12 13 14 13 12 63 0 6 3
69 68 68 76 67 66 69 70 27 98 80 55
18 19 17 13 19 20 18 18 10 1 14 42
70 70 72 72 69 67 75 70 58 88 83 50
8 8 10 11 7 10 7 7 32 2 5 4
22 22 19 17 24 23 18 22 11 9 12 46
76 76 72 80 74 76 78 76 84 85 90 53
4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 7 4 2 3
20 21 23 17 23 20 18 20 9 11 8 45
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 2072 | 273 | 711 | 137 | 677 | 501 | 176 730 772 | 1003 ] 1069 | 218 | 856 | 512 | 487 ] 1181 | 891
Unweighted Sample| 2072 | 285 ] 724 ] 130 | 699 | 505 | 178 818 789 | 924 | 1148 | 183 | 865 | 526 | 498 | 1418 | 654

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the UK ending the sale
of arms to Israel for the duration of the conflict in
Gaza?
Strongly support 36 18 46 42 22 56 41 45 29 37 35 45 39 34 30 38 34
Somewhat support 20 21 20 26 22 15 29 21 21 18 21 19 18 24 20 23 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 39 66 68 4 7 70 66 50 55 56 64 57 58 50 61 50
Somewhat oppose 9 19 7 7 15 6 9 9 12 12 6 8 7 10 14 9 9
Strongly oppose 11 21 7 11 16 5 9 6 16 17 6 9 10 10 15 10 13
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 40 14 18 31 1 18 15 28 29 12 17 17 20 29 19 22
Don't know 23 | 22 19 13 |25 17 12 | 19 22 | 15 31 | 19 26 23 21| 20 28

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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YouGov

Country Region in England Side sympathised more with
The The Both
Total | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of Israeli |Palestin| sides Not
South R . . sure
side |ian side| equally
Weighted Sample| 2072 1788 104 180 499 344 251 694 339 605 483 644
Unweighted Sample| 2072 1782 116 174 507 349 210 716 329 631 497 615
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the UK ending the sale
of arms to Israel for the duration of the conflict in
Gaza?
Strongly support 36 35 35 45 35 30 43 36 11 73 29 21
Somewhat support 20 20 20 15 20 20 21 21 15 15 29 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 55 55 60 55 50 64 57 26 88 58 42
Somewhat oppose 9 9 13 12 7 10 9 9 22 2 15 4
Strongly oppose 11 12 8 9 12 13 12 11 40 5 6 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 21 21 21 19 23 21 20 62 7 21 10
Don't know 23 24 24 20 25 28 15 24 12 5 21 48

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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